FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G-11123.0105USWO

04-04-2006

R



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

13/2

103211367

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Véronique BARBEROUSSE LABORATOIRES FOURNIER S.A. 42 rue de Longvic Soth SAMRETH Benaïssa BOUBIA 21300 Chenove François BELLAMY FRANCE Vincent PEYROU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 
Yes 
No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 1, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2006 10572 999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed here within Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Gregory A. Sebald Enclosed Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Merchant & Gould P.C Address: P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-09 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 31/2006 MAHPHON 30000053 103/2555 TUIDVEL 40.00 Ur DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory A. Sebald (33,280) March 23, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 017731 FRAME: 0360

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Full name of Inventor(s)

BARBEROUSSE Véronique, SAMRETH Soth, BOUBIA Benaïssa, BELLAMY François,

PEYROU Vincent

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

LABORATOIRES FOURNIER S.A. a French Corporation domiciliated:

42 rue de Longvic - 21300 CHENOVE - FRANCE -

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

Novel thioxylose compounds, preparation method thereof, pharmaceutical

compositions containing same and use thereof in therapeutics

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR2004/002409 on September 24, 2004 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at CHENOVE (FRANCE)

this 1st

day of MARCH 2006

Full signature(s) of Inventor(s)

Date

INVENTOR(S):

BARBEROUSSE Véronique

SAMRETH Soth

Boutin Renaida BOUBIA BenaIssa

BELLAMY François

PEYBOU VINCENT

PEYROU Vincent

PATENT REEL: 017731 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 03/23/2006